FORM 4

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

STATE	MENT	OF	CHA	NG

nington, D.C. 20549	OMB APP	OMB APPROVAL				
ES IN DENEEICIAL OWNEDSHID	OMB Number:	3235-0				

OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average b	urden
hours ner resnonse.	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

1. Name and Address of Reporting  $\mathsf{Person}^*$ 

(First) 12860 EL CAMINO REAL, SUITE 300

(Middle)

Davis Aaron I.

mstruc	Alon I(b).				- ilea							ompany Act o		1934						
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  Boxer Capital, LLC				2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol Tango Therapeutics, Inc. [ TNGX ]								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)  Director 10% Owner								
(Last) (First) (Middle) 12860 EL CAMINO REAL					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 10/13/2023								Officer (give title X Other (specify below)  See remarks							
SUITE 300				4. If	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)  6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)  Form filed by One Reporting Person															
(Street) SAN DII	EGO C	CA 92130					X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person													
(City)	(5	(State) (Zip)			Ru   <mark>X</mark>	Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication  X Check this box to indicate that a transaction was made pursuant to a contract, instruction or written plan that is intended to satisfy the affirmative defense conditions of Rule 10b5-1(c). See Instruction 10.														
			Table I	- No	n-Deriva	tive	Sec	curitie	s Ac	quire	d, Di	sposed of	, or B	enefi	cial	ly Own	ed			
1. Title of	Security (In	str. 3)			2. Transactic Date (Month/Day/	Year) Ex		A. Deemed Execution Date, f any Month/Day/Year)		3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) of Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 5)			and Securiti Benefic		es ally Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership
										Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	•	Transac (Instr. 3	tion(s)	(mst		(Instr. 4)
Common	Stock				10/13/20	)23			P		750,000	A	\$7.0	<b>07</b> <sup>(1)</sup>	7,698,642		D <sup>(3)</sup>			
Common	Stock				10/16/20	23				P	500,000		A	\$6.	<b>84</b> <sup>(2)</sup>	8,198,642		]	D <sup>(3)</sup>	
Common Stock													693,524			I	See footnote <sup>(4)</sup>			
Common Stock													5,000		1 1		See footnote <sup>(5)</sup>			
Common Stock														26,961			I	See footnote <sup>(6)</sup>		
Common Stock													6,988,450			I	See footnote <sup>(7)</sup>			
			Tabl	e II -								posed of, convertib				Owne	d			
Derivative Conversion Date			ay/Year) i	Execut f any			4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)				te Exe ation I th/Day		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		D Se (Ii	3. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5) Senefici Owned Followir Reporte Transac (Instr. 4)		e Ownershi Form: Direct (D) or Indirec g (I) (Instr. 4		Beneficial Ownership t (Instr. 4)
						Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerc	cisable	Expiration Date		Amour or Number of Shares	er					
	nd Address <u>Capital,</u>		Person*																	
(Last) 12860 E SUITE 3	L CAMIN	(First) O REAL		(Mi	iddle)															
(Street)	EGO	CA		92	130															
(City)		(State)		(Zi	p)		_													

(Street)		
SAN DIEGO	CA	92130
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address LEWIS JOSE		Person*
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O CAY HOUS EP TAYLOR DR		LYFORD CAY
(Street) NEW PROVIDENCE BAHAMAS		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address  MVA Investor		Person*
(Last) 12860 EL CAMI SUITE 300	(First) NO REAL	(Middle)
(Street) SAN DIEGO	CA	92130
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address Boxer Asset N		
(Last) 12860 EL CAMI SUITE 300	(First)	(Middle)
(Street) SAN DIEGO	CA	92130
(City)	(State)	(Zip)

## Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$6.95 to \$7.10, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 2. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were purchased in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$6.54 to \$7.01, inclusive. The reporting person undertakes to provide the issuer, any security holder of the issuer, or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares purchased at each separate price within the range set forth in this footnote.
- 3. These securities are owned directly by Boxer Capital, LLC ("Boxer Capital"). Boxer Asset Management Inc. is the managing member of Boxer Capital. Joseph Lewis is the sole indirect owner of Boxer Asset Management Inc. Mr. Davis is a member of Boxer Capital. Each reporting person other than Boxer Capital disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities except to the extent of such person's pecuniary interest therein, if any.
- 4. These securities are owned directly by MVA Investors, LLC ("MVA Investors"). Aaron I. Davis is a member of and has voting and dispositive power over securities held by MVA Investors. Each reporting person other than MVA Investors disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities except to the extent of such person's pecuniary interest therein, if any.
- 5. These securities are owned directly by Mr. Davis. Each reporting person other than Mr. Davis disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities.
- 6. These securities are owned directly by Braslyn Ltd. Mr. Lewis is the sole indirect own of Braslyn Ltd. Each reporting person other than Mr. Lewis disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities.
- 7. These securities are owned directly by BCTG Holdings, LLC ("BCTG"). Boxer Capital is the majority member of BCTG and MVA Investors is a member of BCTG. Mr. Davis is a member of the investment committee of BCTG. Each reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of these securities except to the extent of such person's pecuniary interest therein, if any.

## Remarks:

The reporting persons may be deemed members of a group that beneficially owns more than 10% of the outstanding shares of common stock, \$0.001 par value per share ("Common Stock"), of Tango Therapeutics, Inc. Boxer and Mr. Davis have informed the issuer that the purchases disclosed herein may give rise to profit subject to recovery by the issuer pursuant to Section 16(b) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. Without conceding the application of Section 16(b) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Boxer and Mr. Davis have paid to the issuer the entire amount that would be recoverable by the issuer thereunder if the same is applicable to Boxer and Mr. Davis. As to any reporting person that is not a beneficial owner of more than 10% of the outstanding shares of Common Stock, this Form 4 shall not be deemed a concession that such person is subject to Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 with respect to the issuer.

/s/ Aaron I. Davis, Chief Executive Officer, MVA	10/17/2023
Investors, LLC	
/s/ Paul Higgs, Director, Boxer Asset Management, Inc.	10/17/2023
/s/ Joseph C. Lewis	10/17/2023
/s/ Aaron I. Davis	10/17/2023
/s/ Aaron I. Davis, Chief	10/15/0000
Executive Officer, Boxer	10/17/2023
<u>Capital LLC</u>	
** Signature of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- $^{\star}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.